

S.C. No.28/2023

Present: Shri Saugata Chakraborty
JO Code- WB00767

State - vs - Dibyendu Das & five others
S.C. No.28/2023

Order No. 5 dated 27.02.2023

Seen the report of Superintendent, Barrackpore Special Correctional Home about the accused Dibyendu Das @ Sonu @ Laila, son of Avijit Das who is incarcerated at Dum Dum Central Correctional Home.

The arrangement for segregation of the UTP was ordered on 24.02.2023 and its requires clarification in the light of the prayer made by the Superintendent.

The UTP Dibyendu Das @ Sonu @ Laila has been ordered to be kept in segregation from the other accused persons in Baguiati P.S. Case No. 335, dated 24.08.2022 and for this purpose there is no necessity for keeping him in isolation or in solitary place. He may be placed with other UTPs of the Barrackpore Special Correctional Home and the other accused persons of this case may be placed at Dum Dum Central Correctional Home. This order was passed according to the prayer of the learned P.P.-in-charge of this case.

Copies of this order be sent to the Superintendent Dum Dum Central Correctional Home and Superintendent of Barrackpore Special Correctional Home at once.

B.C. -II is directed to comply the same at once.

To date.

Dict. & corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions
Judge, 4th Court, Barasat

ASJ, 4th Court.