

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Pgs.

S.C. No.28/2023

Present: Shri Saugata Chakraborty  
JO Code- WB00767

State - vs - Dibyendu Das & five others

Order No. 11, dated 23.03.2023

Accused Avijit Bose @ Badal, Md. Samim Ali, Sahil Molla @ Uttam Chatterjee @ Bunti, Satyendra Chowdhury and Kanai Kumar are produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C.

Accused Dibyendu Das @ Sonu @ Laila is also produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C.

Learned Special P.P. is absent by petition on the ground of his facing unavoidable circumstances not enabling him before this court.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The learned advocates for the accused persons are present.

The case is fixed for hearing the petitioner Dibyendu Das on his prayer made u/sec. 306/307 of the Cr.P.C. filed on 09.03.2023.

In view of the above circumstances, I find it proper to pass the order in presence of the prosecution and the defence.

I have seen the report filed by the investigating officer of the case regarding rented shop of Satyendra Chowdhury which was called for considering the prayer made by one Maya Majumder on 19.03.2023.

The above petition and the report will be decided on hearing on 31.03.2023.

The case is adjourned to 31.03.2023.

Inform all concerned.

Dict. & corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions  
Judge, 4th Court, Barasat

ASJ, 4th Court.