

In the Court Of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

S.T. 05(03)2023

Present : Sri Saugata Chakraborty
JO Code- WB00767

State - vs - Avijit Bose & others.

(Ref. Baguiati P.S. case No. 335/2022, dated 24.08.2022, and C.S. No. 513 dated 26.11.2022, u/secs.363/302/201/404/202/120B/34 of the IPC)

Order dated 18.07.2023

All the five accused are produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C. till date.

No witness is present today.

To date (20-07-2023) for evidence.

A petition filed by petitioner praying for return of seized vehicle bearing No. WB-04A/2670 is moved.

Heard. Considered.

Call for a report from the Investigating Officer of this case Mr. S. Kundu of Baguiati P.S. case No. 335/2022, dated 24.08.2022, about the release of the seized vehicle on or before 31.08.2023.

A copy of order be sent to the I.O. accordingly.

In view of the directives of the Hon'ble Court in Chakina Khatun vs - State of West Bengal and another, in CRR No. 854 of 2011 the Inspector-in-charge of Baguiati P.S. is directed to take all steps to secure the presence of the witnesses in Baguiati P.S. case No. 335/2022, dated 24.08.2022, and C.S. No. 513 dated 26.11.2022, u/secs.363/302/201/404/202/120B/34 of the IPC and to ensure production of seized articles on all days of trial.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Baguiati P.S. for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

4th ASJ, Barasat

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Barasat,
24-Parganas(N)
18.07.2023

S.T. 05(03)2023

later (Order) dated 18.07.2023

After the above order is passed a petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner Shaddab Ahamad for return of seized vehicle bearing No. KA-03AH/4372 is moved.

Heard. Considered.

Call for a report from the Investigating Officer of this case Mr. S. Kundu of Baguiati P.S. case No. 335/2022, dated 24.08.2022, about the release of the seized vehicle on or before 31.08.2023.

A copy of order be sent to the I.O. accordingly.

To date for evidence.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Baguiati P.S. for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

4th ASJ, Barasat

Additional Sessions Judge

4th Court, Barasat,

24-Parganas(N)

18.07.2023