

In the Court Of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

S.T. 05(03)2023

Present : Sri Saugata Chakraborty  
JO Code- WB00767

State - vs - Dibyendu Das & others

Order No. 20, dated 14.08.2023

Seen the letter No. 1334/AB dated 25.07.2023 wherein the Superintendent Barrackpore Special Correctional Home has solicited permission for removal of accused Dibyendu Das, son of Avijit Das to Presidency Correctional Home for proper medical treatment and management at Calcutta School Tropical Medicine of Calcutta Medical College and Hospital following detection of Hepatitis C with the UTP Dibyendu Das who is currently under incarceration at Barrackpore Central Correctional Home.

The prayer as made above is allowed.

Let a copy of this order be sent forthwith to the Superintendent Barrackpore Special Correctional Home for necessary action and compliance report to this end.

B.C. -II is directed to comply at once.

Dictated & corrected by me,

4th ASJ, Barasat

Additional Sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Barasat,  
24-Parganas(N)  
14.08.2023