

In the Court Of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

S.T.05(03)2023

Present : Sri Saugata Chakraborty, ASJ, 4th Court
JO Code- WB00767

Order dated 22.05.2024

All the five accused persons are produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Learned Spl. P.P. and learned advocate for the accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 6 who is cross-examined in full and discharge.

No other witness is present.

Now, a date is fixed for evidence.

To 27.06.2024 for evidence.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner Shadaab Ahamad for return of seized vehicle bearing No. KA-03AH/4372 is moved.

Heard both sides.

Call for a report from the I.O. of this case of Baguiati P.S. case No. 335/2022 dated 24.08.2022 about the return of the said vehicle on or before 27.06.2024.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Baguiati P.S. for information and compliance.

Dict & corrected by me,

ASJ
4th Court, Barasat, 24-Parganas(N)

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Barasat, 24-Parganas(N)
22.05.2024